01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

10-03-2006



United States Patent and Trademark Office

2006 SEP 29 PM 3: 44 103315745 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new addressees sellow. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Draka Comteq Americas, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Draka Comteq B.V. Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Boorstraat 2 ✓ Corporation- State: Massachusetts City: Amsterdam_ ___ Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: The Netherlands Zip: 1021 JZ Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) as of September 1, 2006 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Dutch ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2334631 2389148 2552998 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name: K. Bradford Adolphson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 knemak Address: Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys & Authorized to be charged by credit card Adolphson LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 755 Main Street ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Monroe a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ___ Zip: 06468 State: Connecticut Expiration Date Phone Number: 203-261-1234 b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442 Fax Number: 203-261-5676 Authorized User Name Email Address: kba@wfva.net 9. Signature: Signature 10/02/2006 DBYRNE 00000156 2334631 Total number of pages including cover olphson, Rea. No. 30.927 3 sheet, attachments, and document: ame of Person Signing

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Aesignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DRAKA COMTEQ AMERICAS, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 9 Forge Park, Franklin, MA 02038 ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Req. Date
EZ PREP	2,334,631	March 28, 2000
EZ ACCESS	2,389,148	September 26, 2000
EZ SPAN	2,552,998	March 26, 2002

WHEREAS, DRAKA COMTEQ B.V., a Dutch corporation, having its principal place of business at Boorstraat 2, 1021 JZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of SEPTONBON 1, 7006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0305

DRAKA COMTEQ AMERICAS INC.

: Market KDM

Name: Michiel R. Amicowe

Title: CEO

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003402 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 09/29/2006